

No. 14,856

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

WILLIAM RICHARDS, CLANCY HENKINS,
JOSEPH L. RIEDI, ROBERT S. SCHY and
LOIS LANE,

Appellants,

VS.

JUNEAU INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
and DOUGLAS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT, to be known as Juneau-
Douglas Independent School District,

Appellee.

Upon Appeal from the District Court for the
District of Alaska, First Division.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

FAULKNER, BANFIELD & BOOCHEVER,

Box 1121, Juneau, Alaska,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED
JUL 10 1954
J. H. P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Facts	1
I. Appellants have no right, in the manner hereby attempted, to contest the election whereby the school districts were consolidated.....	3
II. The election whereby the Juneau and Douglas Independent School Districts were consolidated was expressly authorized by statute.....	7
III. The question of the form of ballot used in the election is not properly before this Court.....	8
IV. A proper form of ballot was used in the election.....	10
V. The validity of the City of Douglas consumer's sales tax is not properly before this Court.....	20
VI. The City of Douglas school sales tax is valid and may be amended so as to conform to the Juneau Independent School District and City of Juneau sales taxes....	22
Conclusion	26

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Brennan v. Black, Supreme Court of Delaware April 27, 1954, 104 A. 2d 777.....	19
Cahill v. McDowell, 40 N.D. 625, 169 N.W. 499.....	6
Critten v. New (Mo.), 212 S.W. 46.....	17
Cundiff v. Jeter, 172 Va. 470, 2 S.E. 2d 436.....	6
DeJohn et al. v. Alaska Matanuska Coal Co. et al., Agostino v. Same, 41 F. 2d 612.....	10
Frothingham v. Mellon, 262 U.S. 447, 43 S.Ct. 597, 67 L.Ed. 1078.....	21
Getz v. City of Harvey, 118 F. 2d 817 (C.C.A. 7).....	26
Johnson v. Stevenson, 170 F. 2d 108 (C.C.A. 5), cert. den. 336 U.S. 904, 93 L.Ed. 1069.....	6
Northwestern Steamship Co. v. Cochran, 191 F. 146.....	9
Rister v. Plowman, Court of Civil App., Tex., 98 S.W. 2d 264.....	5
Sheldon v. Griffin, 174 F. 2d 382.....	21
Sigsbee v. Birmingham, 157 Ala. 418, 47 So. 1036.....	7
Sisco v. Caudle (Supreme Court of Arkansas, 1947), 198 S.W. 2d 992.....	19
State v. Osbourne (Supreme Court of Oregon, May 12, 1936), 57 P. 2d 1083.....	14
State v. Stouffer (Mo.), 197 S.W. 248.....	17
State ex rel. Daugherty v. County Court of Lincoln, 127 W. Va. 35, 31 S.E. 2d 321.....	6
State ex rel. Fawcett v. Superior Court, 14 Wash. 604, 45 P. 23.....	6
Village of Metamora v. Village of Eureka, et al., (Supreme Court of Ill.), 45 N.E. 209.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
Western National Ins. Co. v. LeClare, 163 F. 2d 337.....	9
Williamston Graded Free School District v. Webb, 89 Ky. 264, 12 S.W. 298.....	17
Yowell v. Mace (Mo.), 290 S.W. 96.....	16

Statutes

Ch. 38, SLA 1949.....	24
Ch. 47, SLA 1951.....	24, 25
Ch. 93, SLA 1953.....	2, 7, 11
Ch. 121, SLA 1953.....	22, 25
Section 4-3-1, ACLA 1949, 37 Stat. 514, 48 U.S.C., Sec. 76	25
Section 16-1-35, ACLA 1949, as amended by Ch. 38 SLA 1949.....	25
Section 16-1-35, subsection 9, ACLA 1949, as amended by Ch. 38, SLA 1949.....	24
Section 56-4-1, ACLA 1949.....	4
Section 56-4-2, ACLA 1949.....	4, 27
Section 3(b), Ch. 93, SLA 1953.....	7
Section 8, Ch. 93, SLA 1953.....	13

Texts

18 Am. Jur., Sec. 284.....	6
122 A.L.R. 1142.....	18
29 C.J.S., Elections, Sec. 214.....	11
29 C.J.S., Sec. 246, page 355.....	4
29 C.J.S., Sec. 247, page 355.....	5

No. 14,856
